Post-results services (PRS): deadlines, fees and charges - Summer 2016

This information is taken from the JCQ <u>PRS</u> publication summarising the post-results services offered by the JCQ member awarding bodies. These services are:

- Enquiries about results (EAR): clerical re-check; mark review; moderation review; appeals
- Access to scripts (ATS): access to marked examination scripts

Post-results service	Deadline	AQA fees click here	OCR fees click here	Pearson Edexcel PRS fees click here	WJEC PRS fees click here
EAR Service 1: Clerical re-check	15 September	GCE £ 16	GCE £ 17	GCE £ 11	GCE £10
		GCSE £ 10	GCSE £ 28	GCSE £ 11	GCSE £ 10
EAR Service 2: Mark review	15 September	GCE £ 40	GCE £ 45	GCE £ 39	GCE £ 35
		GCSE £ 35	GCSE £ 45	GCSE £ 34	GCSE £ 35
EAR Priority Service 2:Mark review	26 August	GCE £ 48	GCE £ 56	GCE £ 46	GCE £ 45
	2 September	GCSE n/a	GCSE n/a	GCSE £39	GCSE n/a
ATS: Priority copy ¹	26 August	GCE £ 14	GCE £ 12	GCE £ 12	GCE £ 12
	2 September	GCSE n/a	GCSE n/a	GCSE £12	GCSE £12
ATS: Original	04 October	GCE £ 14	GCE £ 12	GCE £ 12	GCE £ 12
		GCSE £ 14	GCSE £ 12	GCSE £ 12	GCSE £ 12
ATS: Post-EAR copy ²		GCE £ 14	GCE £ 12	GCE £ 12	GCE £ 12
		GCSE £ 14	GCSE £ 12	GCSE £ 12	GCSE £ 12

Clerical re-check: This service will check that all parts of the script have been marked, The totalling of marks and the recording of marks.

Mark Review: This is a review of the marking to ensure that the agreed mark scheme has been applied correctly.

Priority Mark Review: As above, however this is only available if a GCE (A-Level) candidate's place in higher education is dependent on the outcome.

ATS (Access to Scripts): This is to request a copy of the exam paper that was submitted, this can be ordered early to help decide if a re-mark is required.

NO REMARK REQUESTS WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER THE 15TH OF SEPTEMBER 2016

Request forms are located on the website, under Exams/Results Information